



Date: 10th February, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: SAREGAMA Scrip Code: 532163

**Subject: Participation in forthcoming Investor Conferences** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), this is to inform that the Company shall be participating in the following Investor Conferences:

Date	Particulars of Investor Conference	Place
14 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	Nuvama India Conference 2024	Mumbai
19 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	Antique's Annual Investor Conference	Mumbai

This information is available on the website of the Company www.saregama.com.

Please note that the above can be subject to changes, if any.

You are requested to kindly take the abovementioned on record.

Yours Faithfully,
For SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

Priyanka Motwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer